SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5623/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHMA PURI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. Mr. M. Taiyab Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.1 has appeared. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks.

Await service of notice on Respondent No.2.

List the matter on 22.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon) Registrar

PS