```
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 4625/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2011 in WP No.3398/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJENDER KUMAR CHAWALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Tag with C.A. No. 8390 of 2011.

The balance amount of arrears as on $30\,\mathrm{th}$ September, 2011, shall be deposited within four weeks from today.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati]
Court Master Court Master