

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 6067/2012(From the judgment and order dated 10/10/2011 in WP No.
11947/2008 renumbered as WPC No. 6208/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF
DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GSG BUILDERS & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.-on-record
Mr. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hiittender Nath, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners prays for some time to file
additional affidavit indicating the amount of
arrears towards the service tax as on 30th
September, 2011. Let the needful be done within
two weeks.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master