```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 6067/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2011 in WP No.11947/2008 renumbered as WPC No.6208/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GSG BUILDERS & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 04/05/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv. - on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\rm O\ R\ D\ E\ R$$

Delay condoned.

Despite opportunity additional affidavit with regard to the arrears of Service Tax has not been filed. Accordingly, we grant leave.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

No stay.

Tag with C.A. No. 8390 of 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur] Court Master [Kusum Gulati] Court Master