

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9030 OF 2011

INOX LEISURE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 27/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gauri Rishi, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shravan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice for service on the unserved respondents
returnable within six weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER