S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4133/2011

M/S BHARTI WAL-MART P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

 ${ t WITH}$

SLP(C) NO.15438-15439/2011

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mr Chirag M Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aditya Ranjan, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms Shivanshi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO.4133/2011

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos. 4,6,7 and 9 to 16 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Respondent no.5 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Dasti in respect of respondent No.8 is awaited. Four weeks' time is granted.

-2-

Item No.13

SLP(C) NO.15438/2011

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has come on record.

Respondent Nos. 5,6,8,9 to 11 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Dasti in respect of respondent nos. 7 and 12 to 16 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.15439/2011

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has come on record.

Respondent No.5 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 23.7.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR