ITEM NO.104 COURT NO.11 SECTION III

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1361 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

HOME SOLUTION RETAIL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1323-1344 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1346 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 1350 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 1360 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 1348 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to file affidavit)

Civil Appeal NO. 1351-1358 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 4486 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 4487 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 1359 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 1347 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Civil Appeal NO. 4011 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 4193 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 4007 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 18147 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20460 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 25/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Swarup, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (Not Present)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.(Not Present)
Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv. (Not Present)
This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtslnc

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv. (Not Present)

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co. Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv. (Not Present) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv. (Not Present) Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv. (Not Present) M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8878 of 2011.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) | |Court Master