

V

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15438-15439/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2010 in CWP No.20720/2010, CWP No.20724/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. A.N. TRADERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but no one appears on behalf of tghe petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list again after six weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Veena Lakhina]
Court Master