

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2738/2012

NINETY NINE GEN.RETAIL P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2740/2012

(With C.A. No. 3665/2012

(With

Date : 09/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vibhuti Sashant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 2738/2012

Service is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 9 to 12, 14 to 19, 21 to 23, 25 to 27, 30 to 32, 34 & 35 but no one has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 & 17 is at liberty to file the counter affidavit, if any within

Signature Not Verified

two weeks.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.01.13

17:02:03 IST

Reason:

....2/-

-2-

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps by providing proper address in respect of Respondent Nos. 5 to 8, 13, 20, 24, 28 & 29 within two weeks.

In respect of Respondent No. 33, service is awaited from the Hon'ble High Court.

Dasti in addition in respect of Respondent No. 33 is permitted.

C.A. No. 2740 of 2012

Despite last opportunity granted to ld. Counsel for the appellant to furnish full and complete address in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 & 4, the same has not been complied with.
List the matter before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

C.A. No. 3665 of 2012

In respect of Respondent Nos. 5, 6 & 8 to 10, service is complete but no one has entered appearance.

In respect of Respondent No. 7, service is incomplete. Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that the Respondent No. 7 is the performa respondent but considering the fact that the respondent is still appearing in the cause title, ld. Counsel may prefer an appropriate application for deletion, if so advised, within two weeks.

In respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4. Ld. Counsel is at liberty to file the counter affidavit, if any, within two weeks.

Except C.A. NO. 2740 of 2012 rest of the two matters be listed on 23.02.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar