

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1347/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S FLAMINGO DUTY SHOPS PVT.LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1360/2011

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1361/2011

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 9022/2011

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 9029/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 216/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 300/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 846/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2193/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3165/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3167/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3172/2012

(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

C.A. No. 3305/2012

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.04.10

(With Office Report)

10:40:31 IST

Reason:

C.A. No. 3359/2012

(With Office Report)

Item No.106

- 2 -

Date : 01/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Saman Ansari, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.
Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, Adv.
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A.No.846/2012, the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Avinash Kumar has appeared for respondent No.5. Vakalatnama be filed within the stipulated time period. Registry to take the same on record.

In C.A. No.9022/2011, the Ld. Advocate, Mr. A.K. Kaul, appearing on behalf of Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate-on-Record has appeared for the respondent - Union of India. Vakalatnama be filed within the stipulated time period. Registry to take the same on record.

Item No.106

-3-

In C.A. No.1360/2011, appellant as well as respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed the statement of case.

In C.A. Nos.216, 300, 846, 2193, 3165, 3167, 3172, 3305, 3359/2012 and 9029/2011, none of parties has filed the statement of case.

In C.A. Nos.1347, 1361 and 9022/2011, appellant has filed the statement of case but the respondents have failed to file the same.

In all the above-said matters, since it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013 and in that circumstance, the List of dates already submitted is presumed to have been accepted by the parties.

All the appeals stand complete, in the given circumstances.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar