

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal

No. 2740/2012

P.C.JEWELLER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Aditya K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Certificate of service has been received from the High Court in respect of all nine respondents but none has entered their appearance. Except, Mr. Aditya K. Dubey has appeared on behalf of Union of India, respondent no. 1 and 2, vakalatnama be filed in four weeks.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed the Statement of Case. Thereafter, process the matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUP

TA)

Regist

rar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.12.05
13:06:29 IST
Reason: