

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4487/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTV NEWS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. Nos. 8390, 8391-93, 8397, 8428, 9021, 9022, 9023, 9024, 9025, 9026 and 9032 of 2011, C.A. No. 14943/2017 and CA. NO. 241 AND 240 OF 2016 for listing before the Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

C.A. No. 240/2016 (IV)

(Not to be listed before Hon'ble Judge [A.K.Sikri] as per Court's order dated 20.09.2017)

C.A. No. 241/2016 (IV)

(Not to be listed before Hon'ble Judge [A.K.Sikri] as per Court's order dated 20.09.2017.)

C.A. No. 8390/2011 (IX)

(AT TOP)

C.A. No. 8391-8393/2011 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 8397/2011 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 9032/2011 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 9021/2011 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 9025/2011 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 9023/2011 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 9024/2011 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 8428/2011 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 9022/2011 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 9026/2011 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 14943/2017 (III-A)

)

Date : 10-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

Item no.4

For Appellant(s)

Ms Trishala Trivedi, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR
Mr Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr Navandeep Singh Matta, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

ALL MATTERS EXCEPT CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4487/2010

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the unserved respondents within two weeks time.

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of some of the unserved respondents. Issue D.O. letter.

List again on 16.10.2019.

**RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar**