

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 21577/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2018 in APP No. 42463/2015 passed by the Customs Excise And Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, South Zonal Bench, Chennai)

COMMISSIONER OF GST AND C.E.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASWINI APARTMENTS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123967/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.123963/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.123966/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 26-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Debashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Rao, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

It is submitted that on the second issue raised in the matter, another civil appeal, being C. A. No. 11109 of 2016 is pending. Replying upon the said statement, the instant matter is tagged with the above civil appeal.

All the points are kept open, to be urged at the time of hearing.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER