

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4487/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTV NEWS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY I.A.NO.60700/2023 IN C.A.NO.8390/2011 ON 10.04.2023 AS PER CHIEF JUSTICES COURT MENTIONING DATED 29.03.2023)

WITH

C.A. No. 8390/2011 (IX)

(
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 60700/2023)

Date : 07-08-2023 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Mundhra, Adv.
Ms. Ginita Bodani, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Dikshit, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, AOR
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS.105417 & 105393/2023 IN C.A. NO.8390/2011

List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)