

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4487/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTV NEWS LTD.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY C.A. No.6561/2019 AND C.A. No.8390/2011 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM..])

WITH

C.A. No. 6561/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 89932/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8390/2011 (IX)

(IA NO.4/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING UNDERTAKING, IA NO.2/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING UNDERTAKING, IA NO.8/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING UNDERTAKING, IA NO.48691/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA NO.49187/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA NO.50799/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT, IA NO.158783/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA NO.182194/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA NO.40525/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA NO.40538/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION AND IA NO.87065/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 10-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Victor Das, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Manavi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. S A Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. G S Makkar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Chauhan, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR
Mr. Prashant Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Akshita Chand, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

We find that an incomplete copy of order dated 6th May, 2024 is kept on the file. The Registrar (Judicial Listing) to take note of this.

List C.A. Nos. 6561/2019 and 8390/2011 along with IA No. IA NO.87065/2024 in C.A. No. 8390/2011 on 27th August, 2024.

**(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**